

INSTITUT ZA NAUČNA ISTRAŽIVANJA I RAZVOJ INSTITUTI PËR KËRKIME SHKENCORE DHE ZHVILLIM INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC RESAEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

ULCINJ-ULQIN

Registarski broj 80024813; Maticni broj 02910977

CALL FOR SCIENTIFIC PAPERS

Dear Researchers and Academics,

Institute for Scientific Research and Development (ISRD) is a publishing house licensed by the Ministry of Science of Montenegro, which publishes scholarly journals through its journals. ISRD has an open call for publications in respective scientific journals, namely a) International Scientific Journal Monte (ISJM) and Multidisciplinary Research Journal Olcinium (MRJO). Scientific journals must be within the fields of: Social Sciences, Humanities and/or Natural Sciences.

The following describe the criteria for submission for each respective journal of ISRD.

1. International Scientific Journal Monte (ISJM)

International Scientific Journal Monte (ISJM) publishes academic research in the Social Sciences and Humanities field. ISJM is indexed in various prestigious indexing organizations, contributing to providing quality open-access scholarly research to academia and the broader public. ISJM is indexed in the following:

- Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ)
- WorldCat
- Research Gate
- International Scientific Indexing
- Social Science Research Network
- Crossref
- Cite Factor

- ISSN
- ROAD
- Google Scholar
- EuroPub

Click the following link for the indexing web page of ISJM: <u>http://journalmonte.com/current</u>

Criteria that need to be met for publishing in International Scientific Journal Monte are the following:

- Language of the scholarly article must be English.
- Adoption of the technical requirements as provided on ISJM's website must be met. Link to the webpage: http://journalmonte.com/editing-paper
- The content of the scholarly article must be within the Social Sciences and Humanities Field.

The submission of scholarly articles must be done at: <u>instituti@outlook.com</u>

INSTITUTE FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

www.ekonomskiinstitut.com

Phone: +382 69 265 707 +382 69 079 785

Sincerely,

Editorial Board